

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: TXDOT I-20 Water Line Relocation, City of Trent, Texas

BIDS RECEIVED: 7/24/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE BID				Fambro Construction, LLC		Whitney Underground Utilities, Inc.		Brett Construction Company, Inc.		Tellus Services, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 19,205.00	\$ 19,205.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 32,836.97	\$ 32,836.97
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,587.25	\$ 7,587.25
3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,306.50	\$ 10,306.50
4	5,781	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 578.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,116.75
5	1	LS	Clearing for ROW Preparation	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,964.20	\$ 14,964.20
6	5,781	LF	Class I or II Granular Bedding Material	\$ 6.35	\$ 36,709.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 69,372.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,562.00
7	5,731	LF	10" DR-11 HDPE (DIPS) Water Line via Open-Cut	\$ 40.90	\$ 234,397.90	\$ 49.00	\$ 280,819.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 229,240.00	\$ 53.99	\$ 309,416.69
8	50	LF	4" DR-11 HDPE (DIPS) Water Line via Open-Cut	\$ 32.05	\$ 1,602.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 156.13	\$ 7,806.50
9	500	LF	10" DR-11 HDPE (DIPS) Water Line by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) (STA 5+85 to STA 10+85)	\$ 92.50	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00
10	2	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 5,896.00
11	6,281	LF	Detectable Tape and Tracer Wire	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,132.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,140.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,570.25	\$ 1.49	\$ 9,358.69
12	3	EA	Combination Air Relief Valve	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00
13	1	LS	Water Meter Assembly	\$ 46,220.00	\$ 46,220.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 56,160.00
14	1	LS	Backflow Prevention Assembly	\$ 21,245.00	\$ 21,245.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 33,360.00
15	2	EA	Connect proposed 10" Water Line to existing 6" Water Line	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00
16	5,225	LF	Removal of existing 6" Water Line	\$ 15.00	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 14.91	\$ 77,904.75
17	1	LS	Flushing and Hydrostatic Disinfection Testing	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 17)					\$ 567,523.00		\$ 606,895.50		\$ 678,310.35		\$ 689,576.30

BASE BID				Darnell Construction, LLC		M5 Utilities, LLC		RUTS Construction, LLC		Timco Blasting & Coatings, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 35,520.28	\$ 35,520.28	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 18,728.00	\$ 18,728.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 57,917.00	\$ 57,917.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	5,781	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 0.10	\$ 578.10	\$ 1.23	\$ 7,110.63	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,452.50
5	1	LS	Clearing for ROW Preparation	\$ 120,300.00	\$ 120,300.00	\$ 16,119.61	\$ 16,119.61	\$ 17,828.00	\$ 17,828.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	5,781	LF	Class I or II Granular Bedding Material	\$ 12.50	\$ 72,262.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 60,122.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 109,839.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 111,284.25
7	5,731	LF	10" DR-11 HDPE (DIPS) Water Line via Open-Cut	\$ 53.00	\$ 303,743.00	\$ 53.34	\$ 305,691.54	\$ 46.00	\$ 263,626.00	\$ 85.92	\$ 492,407.52
8	50	LF	4" DR-11 HDPE (DIPS) Water Line via Open-Cut	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 40.05	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	500	LF	10" DR-11 HDPE (DIPS) Water Line by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) (STA 5+85 to STA 10+85)	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 237.38	\$ 118,690.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 214.12	\$ 107,060.00
10	2	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 4,456.00	\$ 8,912.00	\$ 2,027.82	\$ 4,055.64	\$ 4,559.00	\$ 9,118.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
11	6,281	LF	Detectable Tape and Tracer Wire	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,256.20	\$ 0.26	\$ 1,633.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,281.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,281.00
12	3	EA	Combination Air Relief Valve	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 14,637.84	\$ 43,913.52	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 15,252.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	1	LS	Water Meter Assembly	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 48,938.86	\$ 48,938.86	\$ 61,309.00	\$ 61,309.00	\$ 36,512.00	\$ 36,512.00
14	1	LS	Backflow Prevention Assembly	\$ 22,718.00	\$ 22,718.00	\$ 29,059.17	\$ 29,059.17	\$ 37,894.00	\$ 37,894.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
15	2	EA	Connect proposed 10" Water Line to existing 6" Water Line	\$ 4,119.00	\$ 8,238.00	\$ 9,257.83	\$ 18,515.66	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	5,225	LF	Removal of existing 6" Water Line	\$ 12.55	\$ 65,573.75	\$ 15.43	\$ 80,621.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 99,275.00	\$ 25.37	\$ 132,558.25
17	1	LS	Flushing and Hydrostatic Disinfection Testing	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 50,590.66	\$ 50,590.66	\$ 9,905.00	\$ 9,905.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 17)					\$ 779,811.55		\$ 837,960.28		\$ 858,798.00	**	\$ 1,076,555.52

** Due to calculation error and not using the Addendum Bid Form, Timco Blasting & Coatings, Inc.'s Base Bid is higher than what was read aloud at the Bid Opening.

I, SAGE DILLER, P.E. #96645, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD.

THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

Sage Diller

SAGE DILLER, P.E. #96645



7/24/2024